CHAPTER 217-S. F. No. 889.

An Act to appropriate money for the expenses of the session of the state legislature for the year 1907, in addition to moneys already appropriated for that purpose.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

\$40,000 additional appropriation for legislative expenses.—Section 1. That the sum of forty thousand (40,000) dollars, or as much thereof as may be necessary, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, for the purpose of paying the expenses of the session of the state legislature for the year 1907, in addition to all sums heretofore appropriated for that purpose.

Sec. 2. This act shall be in force and take effect from and after its passage.

Approved April 15, 1907.

CHAPTER 218—S. F. No. 895.

An Act to amend section 25 of chapter 338, General Laws of 1905, relating to the appropriation of money out of the internal improvement fund to aid in building a bridge across the Pine river in Crow Wing county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Location of bridge corrected.—Section 1. That section 25 of chapter 338 of the General Laws of 1905 be amended so as to read as follows:

Section 25. The sum of two hundred (200) dollars to aid in the construction of a bridge across the Pine river in section nine (9), township one hundred and thirty-six (136), range twenty-seven (27), said sum to be expended under the supervision of the county commissioners.

Approved April 15, 1907.